
* = Conference game

DATE OPPONENT SCORE ATT.

11/04/2025 Randall L, 77-62 75

11/07/2025 at Dallas Christian L, 57-33 0

11/08/2025 at Champion Christian College L, 92-50 0

11/11/2025 Cent. Christian (Kan) L, 49-32 125

11/17/2025 at Hesston College L, 77-59 0

11/20/2025 vs. Trinity Bible (N.D.) L, 73-67 0

11/21/2025 vs. Southwestern Community College (Iowa) L, 45-37 0

11/22/2025 vs. Providence-Manitoba W, 76-66 0

* 12/05/2025 vs. Emmaus University L, 55-51 0

* 12/06/2025 at Faith Bapt. Bible W, 54-51 0

12/09/2025 at Union Adventist University W, 63-48 0

12/15/2025 Grace Christian (Mich.) W, 54-44 50

12/16/2025 Hesston College W, 71-43 50

* 01/09/2026 Calvary Bible W, 66-55 90

* 01/10/2026 Ozark Christian L, 58-56 80

* 01/16/2026 at Central Christian (Mo.) W, 59-56 0

01/20/2026 Union Adventist University W, 76-32 60

* 01/23/2026 at Ozark Christian L, 67-64 0

01/30/2026 at Randall W, 67-62 100

02/03/2026 Kansas Christian College W, 65-62 55

* 02/04/2026 at Calvary Bible L, 65-42 0

* 02/06/2026 Emmaus University W, 87-70 85

* 02/07/2026 Faith Bapt. Bible W, 62-60 100

02/09/2026 at Trinity Bible (N.D.) L, 71-57 0

* 02/13/2026 Central Christian (Mo.) W, 67-58 0

02/14/2026 Ecclesia W, 64-55 30

02/20/2026 vs. Ozark Christian W, 62-49 0

02/21/2026 at Calvary Bible L, 70-46 65

02/26/2026 Calvary Bible W, 65-64 150

02/27/2026 at Ozark Christian W, 70-46 175

03/11/2026 at Crown (Minn.) L, 58-56 135

03/12/2026 vs. Providence-Manitoba L, 81-58 0

TEAM STATISTICS MANHATTAN CHRST. OPP

SCORING 1899 1916

   Points per game 59.3 59.9

   Scoring margin -0.5 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 703-2057 732-2080

   Field goal pct .342 .352

3 POINT FG-ATT 198-771 196-790

   3-point FG pct .257 .248

   3-pt FG made per game 6.2 6.1

FREE THROWS-ATT 295-486 256-406

   Free throw pct .607 .631

   F-Throws made per game 9.2 8.0

REBOUNDS 1271 1229

   Rebounds per game 39.7 38.4

   Rebounding margin 1.3 -

ASSISTS 323 384

   Assists per game 10.1 12.0

TURNOVERS 528 476

   Turnovers per game 16.5 14.9

   Assit/turnover ratio 0.6 0.8

STEALS 230 272

   Steals per game 7.2 8.5

BLOCKS 38 57

   Blocks per game 1.2 1.8

ATTENDANCE 950 475

   Home games-Avg/Game 13-74 13-37

   Neutral site-Avg/Game 6-0 -

SCORE BY
PERIODS

1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Manhattan Chrst. 473 415 463 547 1898

Opponents 451 491 468 506 1916

Manhattan Chrst. Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2026)
All games

Overall record: 17-15 Conf: 6-4 Home: 10-3 Away: 5-8 Neutral: 2-4

TOTAL 3-POINT F-THROW REBOUNDS
## PLAYER GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA FG3% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

NA Ca'Mya Burns 13-2 213 16.4 12-44 .273 7-33 .212 0-2 .000 8 33 41 3.2 15 0 8 17 4 7 31 2.4

NA Atira Davis 2-2 45 22.5 4-13 .308 1-7 .143 6-8 .750 3 2 5 2.5 5 0 1 4 0 3 15 7.5

5 Madison Ellis 22-1 163 7.4 3-24 .125 2-22 .091 0-0 - 4 6 10 0.5 5 0 4 9 0 4 8 0.4

11 Mariah Garcia 14-4 274 19.6 24-70 .343 10-32 .313 9-14 .643 9 22 31 2.2 13 0 18 29 1 11 67 4.8

0 Macayla Hines 32-29 1171 36.6 101-248 .407 21-74 .284 54-92 .587 42 132 174 5.4 63 1 109 79 2 52 277 8.7

55 Jasmine Holloway 32-31 996 31.1 71-240 .296 52-173 .301 38-47 .809 37 85 122 3.8 61 0 38 69 1 29 232 7.3

10 Mackenzie Lovett 32-28 918 28.7 136-355 .383 7-37 .189 47-104 .452 59 172 231 7.2 70 0 45 98 12 41 326 10.2

3 Tatum Milenski 27-1 279 10.3 16-74 .216 7-43 .163 3-8 .375 23 24 47 1.7 18 0 11 6 1 13 42 1.6

31 Tahlia Morris 32-9 610 19.1 87-279 .312 52-169 .308 39-57 .684 32 64 96 3.0 22 0 12 47 1 10 265 8.3

NA Elayna Spilker 5-2 105 21.0 17-44 .386 5-18 .278 8-14 .571 5 9 14 2.8 4 0 6 8 0 5 47 9.4

NA Cortnea Wagner 8-4 139 17.4 11-44 .250 6-20 .300 7-7 1.000 8 15 23 2.9 6 0 6 9 0 2 35 4.4

23 Elayna Wegner 32-26 898 28.1 63-215 .293 28-140 .200 23-44 .523 68 126 194 6.1 66 2 46 84 7 29 177 5.5

21 Nekayla Williams 27-25 659 24.4 158-407 .388 0-3 .000 61-89 .685 75 184 259 9.6 69 0 19 50 9 24 377 14.0

  Totals 32.0 6471 - 703-2057 .342 198-771 .257 295-486 .607 381 890 1271 39.7 417 3 323 528 38 230 1899 59.3

  Opponents 32.0 6471 - 732-2080 .352 196-790 .248 256-406 .631 337 892 1229 38.4 530 21 384 476 57 272 1916 59.9


